


Earlier 2020 patterns reemerge as Revenues & Profitability decline
U.S. Monthly P&L KPIs — 2020 YTD vs 2019 YTD

TRevPAR GOPPAR EBITDA - PAR LPAR - Labor Costs
2020 $93.02 $16.32 $-0.78 $44.01
-62.6% -83.2% -101.1% -48.2%
2019 $248.75 $97.28 $72.29 $84.98
Jan 2.7% 1.0% 0.8% 5.0%
Feb 0.9% 1.4% 1.4% 1.7%
Mar -64.0% -101.7% -116.8%
Apr -92.9% -116.9% -140.2% -72.8%
May -92.6% -117.7% -140.9% -72.7%
Jun -81.3% -105.4% -124.6% -59.6%
Jul -74.1% -93.3% -115.1% -64.8%
Aug -74.5% -91.3% -112.1% -64.4%
Sep -72.4% -91.7% -109.3% -62.1%
Oct -72.2% -88.3% -103.8% -61.1%
Nov -73.5% -97.5% -120.2% -61.4%

TRevPAR % Chg GOPPAR % Chg EBITDA PAR % Chg Total LPAR % Chg

Source: STR. 2020 © CoStar Realty Information, Inc. 2



Profit margins decline further despite some holiday travel
Profit Margins — 2020 YTD vs 2019 YTD Nov

GOP % of Revenues EBITDA % of Revenues Labor Costs % of Revenues

2020 17.5% -0.8% 47.3%

-21.6% -29.9% 13.2%

2019 39.1% 29.1% 34.2%
Full-Service Limited-Service Full-Service Limited-Service Full-Service Limited-Service

48.2%
48.8%
38.3%
37.8%
31.1% 35.1% 34.4%
28.3%
24.4%
16.0%
12.2%
-2.4%

2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019
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Revenue declines accelerate leading to amplified profit declines

U.S. Revenue & Expense % Change — 2020 YTD vs 2019 YTD Nov

Demand

Rooms Revenue
Food Revenue
Beverage Revenue
Other F&B Revenue
Other Dept Revenue
Miscellaneous Income
Total Revenue
Rooms Expense
F&B Expense

Other Dept Expense
A&G Expense

I&TS Expense
Marketing Expense
POM Expense
Utilities Expense
GOP

Property Taxes
Insurance Expense
EBITDA

Total Labor Costs
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Declining Revenue & Profit patterns continue across all segments
U.S. Industry Segments TRevPAR & GOPPAR — 2020 YTD vs 2019 YTD Nov

TRevPAR % Change GOPPAR % Change

Full-Service -63.5% -84.8%

Limited-Service -53.4%

-70.0%

-80.9%

Luxury Class -58.1%

Upper Upscale Class -66.8% -87.2%

-75.5%

Upscale Class -58.7%

Upper Midscale Class

Airport

Interstate

Resort

Small Metro/Town
Suburban

Urban

-70.2%

-52.6%

-64.0%

-31.7%

-51.3%

-38.3%

-61.2%

-80.2%

-68.6%

-36.4%

-63.3%

-44.4%
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Seven of the top markets are unprofitable at a GOP level
U.S. Select Markets TRevPAR & GOPPAR — 2020 YTD vs 2019 YTD Nov

Minneapolis/St Paul, MN-WI
Chicago, IL

Boston, MA

Washington, DC-MD-VA
Seattle, WA

New York, NY

Denver, CO

Philadelphia, PA-NJ

St Louis, MO-IL

San Diego, CA

New Orleans, LA

San Francisco/San Mateo, CA
Nashville, TN

Houston, TX

Orlando, FL

Los Angeles/Long Beach, CA
Atlanta, GA

Anaheim/Santa Ana, CA
Dallas, TX

Tampa/St Petersburg, FL
Miami/Hialeah, FL

Detroit, Ml

TRevPAR % Change

53.5%
5179
7839
73.2%
72.5%
72.3%
70.1% I
69.20 I
-69.1% I
65.0%
o4.9%
o477
63,20
52,79
52.5%
o167 I
50.7% I
59,37 I
s5.7%
50.4%

1920

24,7

-132.29

GOPPAR % Change

-114.9%
-121.7%
-107.7% [
-99.2% [

-101.6%

90.57
s1.9%
100.6% I
52,00

7179

34.6% I
50,17

57,00
75,7

35.6% I
76.5%

76.5%

s8.2%

57.5%

s5.4%

5417
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Improvements stall with lower levels of revenues & profits realized

TRevPAR & GOPPAR indexed to same months last year

Full-Service Limited-Service
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50% occupancy remains minimum for achieving any profitability
Profitability Break-even by Occupancy — 2020 YTD Nov

Full-Service Limited-Service

°0% @aaa a@@@

-28
-50% -48 e
-100%
-129
B GOP % of Revenues

-150% -148 Net Income % of Revenues
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
(V] m < n [(e] ~ 0 (o)} o (\Il m < wn o ~ 0 [*)] o
o = = = = = =} = N o = = = = = o = -

Occupancy (%)

" , , )
Net Income includes fixed expense, reserve for replacement, and owners’ expense Source: STR. 2020 © CoStar Realty Information, Inc. 8



F&B Revenues improve on PAS & PSF basis, but decline on POR basis

F&B Snapshot — 2020 YTD and 2019 YTD Nov

F&B Revenues - per Occupied Room Night (POR) Catering & Banquet Revenues - per Meeting Space Square Foot (PSF)
I, 514.45 B 308
Food Venues I $17.07 Food Catering & Banquets
N I 2.5 ’
cverage Tentes I $10.29 . 5039
Beverage Catering & Banquets
. I, 515.62 s
A . B
: 036
. B s1.97 Meeting Space Rental
Beverage Catering & Banquets B $3.70 .$1.19
. I 52.04 fls0.50
Food Room Service W $2.07 m 2020 Audiovisual ST
. 027 = 2019 B
Beverage Room Service 150.27 .$1.04
|$0.19 Service Charges _S
. . 3.99
Food Mini Bar 150.24
|$0.13 F&B Expenses - percent of Revenues
Beverage Mini Bar
: 150.07 I oo ™ 2020
) - 1.84 Food COGS
Meeting Space Rental -$$2 o8 P 22.7% " 2019
— I - 5
Audiovisual — Beverage COGS ’
I $4.26 T 18.9%
: I 5525 I, 45 5%
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Catering & Banquet revenue is only 23% of what it was last year
F&B Revenues POR — 2020 YTD and 2019 YTD Nov

F&B Revenues - Indexed to 2019

Room Demand 42.7%

Room Revenue 37.0%

Food Venue 36.2%

Beverage Venue 35.9%

Food Catering & Banquets 23.3%
Beverage Catering & Banquets 22.8%

Food Room Service 42.0%

Beverage Room Service 42.6%

Food Minibar

33.3%
Beverage Minibar 31.5%

30.4%

Meeting Space Rental

Audiovisual Rental 25.5%

Service Charge 26.0%

Source: STR. 2020 © CoStar Realty Information, Inc.
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Total Labor Costs account for 51% of Total Revenues
U.S. Labor Snapshot — 2020 YTD vs 2019 YTD Nov

Labor Cost - YoY Growth

Rooms Labor -47.4%

F&B Labor -56.7%

Other Dept Labor -47.9%

A&G Labor -30.8%

I&TS Labor -46.6%

Marketing Labor -44.7%

POM Labor -33.7%

Total Labor Costs -48.0%

Labor Costs - POR Labor Cost Breakdown

Rooms Labor_$37.58 63.5%
re.s Lobor |+

Other Dept Labor .$6.01

&G Labor [N 51846

I&TS Labor I $1.65

Marketing Labor - $10.67
POM Labor - $9.46
Total (LPOR) costs | ¢ - -5 Wages Benefits

Source: STR. 2020 © CoStar Realty Information, Inc. 11
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U.S. Monthly
P&L Review

An in-depth, monthly look at
profitability metrics across the
country's key markets and segments.

Visit str.com/monthly-pl-review to learn
more or contact info@str.com



https://str.com/data-solutions/monthly-profit-and-loss-review
mailto:info@str.com

STR’s Monthly P&L Program

Email MonthlyPnL@STR.com to Participate
or to purchase the new U.S. P&L Review

& X3 ¥ in

WWW.str.com info@STR.com #MonthlyPnL STR
/landing/monthly-profit- MonthlyPnL@STR.com #HOSTdata
and-loss
#STRdata
#CoStardata
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